
Last Name First Name Volume
Adam Pierre 21

Albert Pierre 18

Allain Simon 9

Allaire Charles 10

Allard Francois 3

Allard Pierre 19

Amiot Philippe 26

Anctil dit Saint Jean Jean 18

Archambault Jacques 19

Asselin David 25

Asselin Jacques 25

Aubin Michel 16

Aubuchon dit Le Loyal Jacques 4

Auclair Pierre 12

Audet dit Lapointe Nicolas 1

Audy, Le Roy dit Simeon 3

Bacon Giles 15

Bacquet dit Lamontagne Francois 16

Baillargeon Jean 28

Balan dit Lacombe Pierre 12

Barbeau Jacques 13

Baril Jean 4

Baron dit Lupien Nicolas 8

Barrette Jean 14

Bauche dit Morency Guillaume 3

Baudon dit Lariviere Jacques 21

Baudouin Rene 7

Baudry dit Lamarche Urbain 13

Beaudet Jean 18

Beaudry Toussaint 19

Beaufort, Limousin dit Hilaire 7

Beaulieu, Hudon dit Pierre 8

Beaumier, Masse dit Jacques 4

Beaumont Vincent 12

Beaupre, Bonhomme dit Nicolas 16

Bedard Isaac 2

Begin Louis 16

Beland Jean 5

Belanger Francois 6

Belanger dit Catherine Nicolas 22

Our French-Canadian Ancestors 

By Thomas J. Laforest

Indexed by Margo Zieske

1



Bellefontaine, Fortin dit Julien 1

Benoist dit Laforest Gabriel 27

Benoit dit Livernois Paul 16

Bergeron Andre 19

Bernard Pierre 24

Bernier de Niort Andre 29

Bernier dit Jean de Paris Jacques 23

Bertrand dit Saint-Arnaud Paul 8

Berube Damien 1

Besset dit Brisetout Jean 12

Bigue dit Nobert et Lespine Etienne 22

Billaudeau Jacques 13

Billy, de Jean-Francois 8

Binet Rene 20

Biron Pierre 4

Bisson Florent 8

Bisson Gervais 8

Bissonnet Pierre 13

Blain Francois 20

Blais Pierre 1

Blanchet Pierre 1

Blanquet Marie 2

Blondeau Francois 21

Blouf Jean 5

Blouin dit Laviolette Mery 15

Bluteau Jacques 18

Boilard Jean 29

Boily Guillaume 14

Bois dit labaguette Jacques 18

Boisfontain, Garnier dit Charles 2

Boissonneau dit Saintonge Vincent 7

Boisvert, Joubin Jean 7

Boivin Pierre 19

Bolduc Louis 2

Bonhomme dit Beaupre Nicolas 16

Bonneau dit Labecasse Joseph 10

Bordeleau dit Laforest Antoine 25

Bouchard Claude 3

Bouchard Michel 27

Bouchard D'Orval Claude 13

Boucher Gaspard 6

Boucher Jean 10

Boucher Marin 4

Boucher Pierre 6

Bouffard Jacques 12

Bougret dit Dufort Prudent 21

Boulanger, Lefebvre dit Claude 4
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Boulay Robert 15

Bourasseau Jean 8

Bourbant Paul 6

Bourbaut Elie 6

Bourbaut Pierre 6

Bourbonnais, Brunet dit Francois 15

Bourgainville, Herou dit Jean 4

Bourget Claude 14

Bourguinan et Laplante, Dessureaus dit Francois 7

Boutet dit Lebeuf Jean 14

Boutin dit Laplante Antoine 12

Brabant dit Lamothe Pierre 20

Brantigny, Nevers dit Etienne 6

Brassard Antoine 17

Brenton, Elie dit Jean 12

Briere Jean 26

Brindellier, Gravel dit Joseph-Mace 3

Brisebois, Bubois dit Rene 13

Brisetout, Besset dit Jean 12

Brochu dit Lafontaine Jean 9

Brodeur dit de La Vigne Jean 9

Brosseau Denis 23

Brouard, Martin dit Joachim 26

Brouard, Martin dit Nicolas 14

Brouillet dit Laviolette Michel 11

Brule Etienne 20

Brunet dit Bourbonnais Francois 15

Brusard dit Langevin Laurent 8

Bussiere dit Laverdure Jacques 10

Buteau Pierre 20

Campagna Mathias 3

Campagna Pierre 3

Campeau Etienne 29

Caouet Pierre 12

Capel Francoise 4

Caron Robert 6

Carpentier Claude 19

Carpentier dit Larose Noel 8

Carufel, Sicard de Jean 5

Casaubon Martin 29

Catherine, Belanger dit Nicolas 22

Cauchon dit Laverdiere Rene 12

Chabot Mathurin 24

Chaille Mathurin 16

Chalifour Paul 28

Champou dit Jolicoeur Pierre 4

Chandonnet dit leveille Charles 18
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Charaest Etienne 24

Charbonneau Oliver 10

Charland dit Francoeur Claude 29

Charlebois dit Jolibois et Joly Jean 26

Charles dit Lajeunesse Etienne 3

Charles dit Lalancette Jean 30

Chasse Jean 29

Chatillon, Mignault dit Jean 23

Chenay dit Lagarenne Bertrand 12

Cheval dit Saint Jacques Jacques Joseph 18

Chochon  (Cauchon) Jean 17

Cholet dit Laviolette Sebastien 10

Chouinard Jacques 2

Chretien Vincent 26

Chretien dit Lebrun Michel 17

Cliché Nicolas 15

Cloutier Zacharie 5

Coderre, Emery dit Antoine 16

Comeau Pierre 8

Cooulombe Louis 14

Corbeil dit Tranchemontagne Andre 19

Corriveau Etienne 28

Cosset Jean 4

Cote Jean 6

Cotineau dit Laurier Francois 19

Cotret, de Rene 8

Couillard Guillaume 25

Courteau Pierre 21

Couture Guillaume 1

Crepeau Maurice 20

Crete Jean 3

Crevier Christophe 7

Croteau Vincent 17

Dagenais dit Lepine Pierre 3

Daigle dit Lallemand Jean 2

Damour Louis Leopold 21

Damours, Sieur des Chaufours Mathieu 28

Dancause Pierre 14

Dandurand dit Marchaterre Antoine 28

Daniau Jacques 22

de Billy Jean-Francois 8

de Cotret Rene 8

De La Berge Robert 15

Debin Etienne 21

Deblois Gregoire 1

Decarie dit Lehoux Jean 10

Decelle dit Duclos Gabriel 20
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Defoy Louis 25

Delamarre dit Gasion Louis 12

Delamarre dit Gasion Louis 13

Delisle Louis 16

Demers Andre 25

Demers Jean 25

Denis dit Lapierre Pierre 22

Denis dit Quimper Pierre-Corentin 11

Deschamps, Hunault dit Toussaint 24

Desforges dit Saint Maurice Jean 22

Desgagnes Jacques 2

Deshayes Pierre 7

Desmarchais, Durand dit Pierre 25

Desmarets, Lepele dit Jean 7

Desmoulins, Mailloux dit Pierre 29

Despatis, Forget dit Nicolas 28

Desranlot dit Chateauneuf Jean 22

Desrosiers Antoine 2

Dessureaux dit Le Bourguinan et Laplante Francois 7

Dionne dit Sansoucy Antoine 1

Dizy dit Montplaisir Pierre 6

Dore Louis 26

Doyon Jean 7

Drapeau Antoine 18

Drolet Christophe 23

Drouin Robert 2

Dube Mathurin 4

Dubeau Toussaint 12

Dubois dit Brisebois Rene 13

Dubois dit Lafrance Francois 9

Dubord dit Lafontaine Guillien 8

Dubreuil Claude 24

Duchesne dit Lapierre Pierre 11

Duclos Francois 4

Dufort, Bougret dit Prudent 21

Dufour Robert 14

Duguay dit Lafranchise Pierre 3

Dumas Francois 28

Dumont, Guere dit Jacques 3

Duplessis, Sirois dit Francois 20

Dupont Francois 10

Dupont Giles 5

Dupuis dit Jolicoeur Francois 30

Durand dit Desmarchais Pierre 25

Durantaye, Morel de la Olivier 11

Durocher Joseph 25

Durocher Olivier 25
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Dusault, Toupin dit Toussaint 15

Duschesneau dit Sansregret Rene 9

Dutard Charles 7

Elie dit Breton Jean 12

Emery dit Coderre Antoine 16

Emond Rene 14

Espagnol, Frigon dit Francois 5

Ethier Leonard 29

Falardeau Guillaume 21

Farfard Bertrand 7

Farfard Francois 7

Faucher dit Saint-Maurice Leonard 13

Fauteux Pierre 23

Ferland Francois 15

Ferron Jean 30

Filion Antoine 20

Filteau Pierre 20

Fiset Francois-Abraham 11

Fissiau dit Laramee Jacques 19

Flynn John 25

Forget dit Despatis Nicolas 28

Fortier Antoine 11

Fortin dit Bellefontaine Julien 1

Fournier Guillaume 27

Fradet Jean 26

Francoeur, Charland dit Claude 29

Francoeur, Leclerc dit Jean 28

Frasers Origin of the Frasers 23

Frechette Francois 10

Frenet Michel 25

Frigon dit L'Espagnol Francois 5

Froment Jacques 30

Gagne Louis 12

Gagnon Ancestors 1

Gagnon Robert 22

Galarneau Jacques 28

Gamache Nicolas 29

Gariepy Francois 23

Garneau Louis 24

Garnier Jeanne 13

Garnier dit Boisfontaine Charles 2

Garnier dit Pellerin Francois 4

Gasion, Delamarre dit Louis 12

Gasion, Delamarre dit Louis 13

Gauddreau Jean 15

Gaudreau Gilles 21

Gaulin Francois 26
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Gaultier dit Larouche Jean 2

Gauthier Jacques 11

Gauthier Joseph-Elie 9

Gauthier dit Landreville Mathurin 14

Gautron dit La Rochelle Michel 10

Gelineau (Gelinas) Etienne 8

Gelineau (Gelinas) Jean 8

Gendreau dit Lapoussiere Pierre 13

Gendron dit Lafontaine Nicolas 25

Genest dit Labarre Jacques 16

Gerbert dit Lafontaine Mathurin 24

Gervais, Talbot dit Jean-Jacques 10

Gervaise, Jean Jean 2

Geuerin dit Saint-Hilaire Guillaume 10

Giguere Robert 2

Gingras Charles 22

Gingras Sebastien 22

Girard Joachim 26

Girard Pierre 15

Girardeau Laurent 11

Giroux Toussaint 21

Gobiel Jean  14

Godbout Nicolas 25

Godbout Nicolas 28

Godefroy Jean 6

Godefroy Thomas 6

Godin Charles 25

Gosselin Gabriel 9

Gouin Mathurin 4

Goulet Jacques 11

Gourdel dit Longchamp Eustache 29

Grand Pierre 16

Gravel dit Brindelliere Joseph-Mace 3

Grenon Pierre 15

Grimard Helie 17

Groleau Pierre 23

Grondin Jean 19

Guay Jean 9

Guenet Pierre 30

Gueret dit Dumont Jacques 3

Guibault Pierre 16

Guillemet Nicolas 9

Guillet dit Lajeunesse Pierre 7

Guimond Louis 14

Guy Jean 9

Guyon Jean 25

Halle Jean Baptiste 23
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Hamel Charles 5

Hamel Jean 5

Hamelin Francois 7

Hamelin Louis 7

Harrison Samuel 9

Hayet dit Malo Jean 26

Hayot Thomas 6

Hebert Louis 2

Hebert dit Lecomte Francois 15

Henckel Jacob 11

Herault dit L'heureux Simon 9

Herou dit Bourgainville Jean 4

Herve Sebastien 18

Hinse Jonathan 16

Hotte Pierre 16

Houde Louis 7

Huard Jean 26

Hudon dit Beaulieu Pierre 8

Hunault dit Deschamps Toussaint 24

Huot Charles 22

Huot Mathurin 22

Huot dit Saint Laurent Nicolas 29

Jacques Louis 21

Janvier Jean 22

Jean Pierre 23

Jette Urbain 20

Jobidon Louis 26

Jobin Charles 26

Johnson George 28

Jolibois et Joly, Charleboise dit Jean 26

Jolicoeur, Champou dit Pierre 4

Jolicoeur, Dupuis dit Francois 30

Joncas dit Lapierre Pierre 15

Joubin dit Boisvert Jean 7

Jouineau Jean 5

Journeau Thomas 23

Jugnac  (Gignac) Francois 17

Julien Jean 19

La Grange, Moreau dit Jean 27

La Groye, Lefebvre dit Louis 8

La Rochelle, Gautron dit Michel 10

La Vigne, Brodeur dit Jean 9

La Vigne, Rivard Sieur Nicholas 5

Labaguette, Bois dit Jacques 18

Labbe dit lacroix Pierre 2

Labecasse, Bonneau dit Joseph 10

Labelle Guillaume 14
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Labourguignon, Milot dit Jean 28

Labourliere dit Laplante Jean Baptiste 18

Labranche, Laforest dit Pierre 9

Labranche, Pampalon dit Francois 11

Labrecque Pierre 18

Labrie, Mignault dit Jean 10

Lacasse Antoine 1

Lachance, Pepin dit Antoine 7

Lachapelle, Lorrain dit Pierre 21

Lacharite, Laspron dit Jean 8

Lacombe, Balan dit Pierre 13

Lacroix Joseph David 24

Lacroix, Labbe dit Pierre 2

Lacroix, Robarge dit Pierre 29

Laderout, Seguin dit Francois 25

Laferte, Theroux dit Antoine 20

Laflamme, Quemeneur dit Francois 23

Lafleche, Richer dit Pierre 17

Lafleur, Plamondon dit Philippe 3

Lafleur, Sevigny dit Julien Charles 23

Lafond, Pepin dit Etienne 6

Lafontaine, Brochu dit Jean 9

Lafontaine, Dubord dit Guillien 8

Lafontaine, Gendron dit Nicolas 25

Lafontaine, Gerbert dit Mathurin 24

Lafontaine, Marion dit  Georges 20

Lafontaine, Quentin dit Nicolas 3

Laforest dit Labranche Pierre 9

Laforest, Benoist dit Gabriel 27

Lafrance, Dubois dit Francois 9

Lafranchise, Dugay dit Pierre 3

Lagace, Mignier dit Andre 16

Lagarenne, Chenay dit Bertrand 12

Lagorce, Perrot dit Paul 5

Lahaye, Lepele dit Pierre 6

Laine dit Laliberte Bernard 28

Lajeunesse, Charles dit Etienne 3

Lajeunesse, Guillet dit Pierre 7

Lajeunesse, Migneron dit Abraham 9

Laliberte, Laine dit Bernard 28

Lallemand, Daigle dit Jean 2

Lalonde dit Lesperance Jean 3

Lamarche, Baudry dit Urbain 13

Lambert Eustache 26

Lamontagne, Bacquet dit Francois 16

Lamothe, Brabant dit Pierre 20

Lamoureux Louis 14
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Lamusette, Picher Pierre 13

Lamy Pierre 8

Lanavette, Tanguay dit Jean 26

Landreville, Gauthier dit Mathurin 14

Landry Guillaume 11

Lanelier Sebastien 29

Langchamp, Gourdel dit Eustache 29

Langevin, Brusard dit Laurent 8

Langlois Nicolas 17

Lapierre, Denis dit Pierre 22

Lapierre, Duchesne Pierre 11

LaPierre, Marsan dit Pierre 9

Laplante, Boutin dit Antoine 12

Laplante, Labourliere dit Jean Baptiste 18

Laplante, Lerige dit Clement 3

Lapointe, Audet dit Nicolas 1

Lapointe, Tousignant dit Pierre 7

Lapoussiere, Gendreau dit Pierre 13

Lariviere, Baudon dit Jacques 21

Lariviere, Rouillard dit Andre 19

Larose, Carpentier dit Noel 8

Larose, Rose dit Noel 26

Larouche, Gaultier dit Jean 2

Larrive Pierre 29

Laspron dit Lacharite Jean 8

Lataille, Lebebvre dit Gabriel-Nicolas 7

Laurence Noel 15

Lauze dit Matha Jean 19

Lauzon Gilles 24

Lavallee, Pasquier dit Isaac 3

Laverdiere, Cauchon dit Rene 12

Laverdure, Bussiere dit Jacques 10

Laverdure, Valiquette dit Jean 26

Laverdure, Verret dit Michel 25

Lavergne Francoise 1

Lavigne, Nadeau dit Joseph Ozanie 18

Lavigne, Soucy dit Jean  10

Laviolette, Blouin dit Mery 15

Laviolette, Brouillet dit Michel 11

Laviolette, Cholet dit Sebastien 10

Laviolette, Maillot dit Rene 6

Lavoie Rene 11

Le Bourguignong, Verreau dit Barthelemy 10

Le Brodeur dit de La Vigne Jean 9

Le Loyal, Aubuchon dit Jacques 4

Le Maistre dit La Morille et Le Picard Francoise 4

Le Malouin, Rinfret dit Jean 9
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Le Marchand Jacques 4

Le Marquis Charles 5

Le Roy dit Audy Simeon 3

Lebel Nicolas 16
Leblanc Daniel 21

Leblond Nicolas 11

Leclerc Florent 4

Leclerc Jena 2

Leclerc Robert 6

Leclerc dit Francoeur Jean 28

Lecomte, Herbert dit Francois 15

Ledoux dit Ladouceur Louis 20

Leduc Pierre 28

Lefebvre Pierre 6

Lefebvre d"Angers Simon 5

Lefebvre dit boulanger Claude 4

Lefebvre dit La Groye Louis 8

Lefebvre dit Lataille Gabriel-Nicolas 7

Lefeuf, Boutet dit Jean 14

Lefrancois Charles 18

Legare Nicolas 26

Legault dit Deslauriers Noel 25

Legendre Jean Baptiste 3

Lehoux Jacques 9

Lehoux, Decarie dit Jean 10

Leman dit Poudrier Michel 2

Lemelin dit Tourangeau Jean 28

Lemieux Pierre 24

Lemire Jean 6

Leonard, Simon dit Jean 24

Lepage Germain 2

Lepage Louis 20

Lepele dit Desmarets Jean 7

Lepele dit Lahaye Pierre 6

Lepine, Dagenais dit Pierre 3

Lerige dit Laplante Clement 3

Leroy Nicolas 1

Lesieur de la Pierre Charles 5

Lesperance, Lalonde dit Jean 3

Lessard Etienne 1

LeSuisse, Miville dit Pierre 27

Letard dit Saintonge Francois 27

Letendre dit Lailiberte Pierre 19

Letourneau David 3

Letourneau, Nadon dit Pierre 28

Levasseur Jean 8

Levasseur Laurent 3
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Levasseur Pierre 8

Leveille, Chandonnet dit Charles 18

Levesque Robert 1

L'Herault dit L'Heureux Simon 9

L'Heureux, L'Herault dit Simon 9

Limousin dit Beaufort Hilaire 7

Livernois, Benoit dit Paul 16

Lizot Guillaume 24

Loisel Louis 18

Loranger, Rivard dit Robert 6

Lorrain dit Lachapelle Pierre 21

Lucas dit Lespine Jacques 17

Lupien, Baron dit Nicolas 8

Lussier Jacques 11

Maguet Pierre 19

Maheu Rene 13

Maheu, Sieur Des Hazards Pierre 23

Maillot dit Laviolette Rene 6

Mailloux dit Desmoulins Pierre 29

Mallet Pierre 26

Marandais, Millet dit Nicolas 7

Marceau Francois 12

Marchand, Le Jacques 4

Marchaterre, Dandurand dit Antoine 28

Marcotte Jacques 3

Marcotte Nicolas 3

Maringouin, Tessier dit Mathurin 6

Marion dit Lafontaine Georges 20

Marquis Charles 23

Marquis, Le Charles 5

Marsan dit LaPierre Pierre 9

Martel dit Lamontagne Honore 17

Martin dit Brouard Joachim 26

Martin dit Brouard Nicolas 14

Martineau Louis 29

Martineau dit Saintonge Mathurin 6

Masse dit Beaumier Jacques 4

Massicot Jacques 5

Matha, Lauze dit Jean 19

Mathieu Jean 17

Matte Nicolas 12

Maufay Pierre 25

Menard dit Deslauriers Jacques 19

Mercier Julien 3

Mercure dit Villenouvelle Francois 13

Metayer dit Saintonge Pierre 30

Metivier Jean 29
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Michaud Pierre 2

Michel dit Taillon Olivier 24

Mignault dit Chatillon Jean 23

Mignault dit Labrie Jean 10

Migneron dit Lajeunesse Abraham 9

Mignier dit Lagace Andre 16

Milhomme, Petit dit Pierre 22

Millet dit Marandais Nicolas 7

Milot dit Labourguignon Jean 28

Miville dit Le Suisse Pierre 27

Moisan Pierre 2

Mongeau Pierre 11

Montcalm Family 30

Montplaisir, Dizy dit Pierre 6

Montreuil, Sedillot Louis 23

Moreau Etienne 17

Moreau Jean 17

Moreau Pierre 17

Moreau dit La Grange Jean 27

Morel Guillaume 12

Morel de la Durantaye Olivier 11

Morency, Bauche dit Guillaume 3

Morille, Le Maistre Francosie 4

Morin Noel 16

Morisset Jean 11

Nadeau dit Lavigne Joseph Ozanie 18

Nadon dit Letourneau Pierre 28

Nau Francois 24

Nevers dit Brantigny Etienne 6

Noel Francois 19

Normandin Daniel 5

Ouellet Rene 9

Ouimet Jean 24

Page de Quercy Raymond 8

Pagesi dit SaintArmand Jean 21

Pampalon dit Labranche Francois 11

Paquin Nicolas 1

Paradis Pierre 1

Pare Robert 9

Parent Pierre 19

Parrot Louis A. F. 3

Pasquier dit Lavallee Isaac 3

Patenostre Nicolas 28

Patry Andre 10

Payan dit Saintonge Jacques 5

Payant dit Saintonge Joseph 30

Payer Conrad Christophe 21
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Peladeau dit Saint-Jean Jean 12

Pelchat Rene 2

Pellerin, Garnier dit Francois 4

Pelletier Guillaume 15

Pepin Robert 4

Pepin dit Lachance Antoine 7

Pepin dit Lafond Etienne 6

Pepin dit Tranchemontagne Guillaume 5

Perrault Pierre 2

Perrault dit Villedaigre Jacques 26

Perrot Nicolas 4

Perrot Pierre 2

Perrot dit Lagorce Paul 5

Petit dit Milhomme Pierre 22

Phaneuf Families of America 2

Philippe dit Beaulieuet Lebel Jean 25

Phocas dit Raymond Romain 16

Picher dit Lamusette Pierre 13

Piet dit Trempe Jean 14

Pilote Leonard 1

Pinarad Louis 4

Plamondon dit Lafleur Philippe 3

Plante Jean 21

Plourde Rene 10

Poisson Jean 6

Poitevin Jean 18

Poitras Jean 18

Ponceau, Terrien du Jean 4

Pothier Jean Baptiste 1

Poudrier, Leman dit Michel 2

Poulin Claude 12

Poulin Jean 15

Pouliot Charles 2

Prou Jean 3

Prou Pierre 22

Provencher Sebastien 5

Quemeneur dit Laflamme Francois 23

Quentin dit Lafontaine Nicolas 3

Quercy, Page de Raymond 8

Quimper, Denis dit Pierre-Corentin 11

Racine Etienne 27

Raclos Francoise 4

Raclos Marie 4

Raclos Marie Madeleine 4

Rancourt Joseph Noel 23

Raoul Alexandre 7

Rasset Jean 28
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Ratte Jacques 29

Raymond, Phocas dit Romain 16

Rheaume Rene 1

Richard Pierre 21

Richer Pierre 22

Richer dit Lafleche Pierre 17

Rigaud Judith 4

Rinfret dit Le Malouin Jean 9

Rioux Jean 2

Riquart (Ricard) Jean 8

Rivard dit Loranger Robert 6

Rivard Sieur de la Vigne Nicholas 5

Robarge dit Lacroix Pierre 29

Robitaille Pierre 14

Rochelle, Gautron dit La Michel 10

Rochon Gervais 29

Rondeau Pierre 1

Rose dit Larose Noel 26

Ross Guillaume 24

Roudier dit Saintonge Jean 2

Rouillard dit Lariviere Andre 19

Rouleau dit Sanssoucy Gabriel 27

Rousseau Jacques 10

Rousseau Thomas 13

Saindon Michel 11

Saint Augustin Marie Catherine 4

Saint Jacques, Cheval dit Jacques Joseph 18

Saint Jean, Anctil dit Jean 18

Saint Laurent, Huot dit Nicolas 29

Saint Maurice, Desforges dit jean 22

Saint Pierre Pierre 20

Saint Yves Jacques 27

SaintArmand, Pages dit Jean 21

Saint-Arnaud, Bertrand Paul 8

Saint-Hilaire, Geuerin Guillaume 10

Saint-Maurice, Faucher dit Leonard 13

Saintonge, Boissonneau dit Vincent 7

Saintonge, dit Letard Francois 27

Saintonge, Martineau dit Mathurin 6

Saintonge, Metayer dit Pierre 30

Saintonge, Payan dit Jacques 5

Saintonge, Roudier dit Jean 2

Samson Gabriel 28

Samson Jacques 28

Sanschagrin, Simeneau dit Rene 14

Sansoucy, Dionne dit Antoine 1

Sansregret, Duschesneau dit Rene 9
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Sanssoucy, Rouleau dit Gabriel 27

Savard Simon 1

Sedillot dit Montreuil Louis 23

Seguin dit Laderoute Francois 25

Sevigny dit Lafleur Julien Charles 23

Sicard de Carufel Jean 5

Simard dit Lombredtte Noel 9

Simon dit Leonard Jean 24

Simoneau dit Sanschagrin Rene 14

Sintonge, Payant dit Joseph 30

Sirois dit Duplessis Francois 20

Soucy dit Lavigne Jean 10

Taillon, Michel dit Olivier 24

Talbot dit Gervais Jean-Jacques 10

Tanguay dit Lanavette Jean 26

Tardif Olivier 23

Taschereau Thomas Jacques 24

Terrien Pierre 29

Terrien du Ponceau Jean 4

Tessier dit Maringouin Mathurin 6

Tetreau Louis 16

Theberge Louis and Michel 18

Theroux dit Laferte Antoine 20

Thibault Francois 23

Thibault Guillaume 14

Thomassin Jean 18

Touchet Thomas 20

Toupin Jean 8

Toupin Pierre 8

Toupin dit Dusault Toussaint 15

Tourangeau, Lemelin dit Jean 28

Tousignant dit Lapointe Pierre 7

Tranchemontagne, Corbeit dit Andre 19

Tranchemontagne, Pepin dit Guillaume 5

Tremblay Pierre 3

Trempe, Piet dit Jean 14

Trepagny Romain 5

Trottier Gilles 7

Trudeau Etienne 1

Trudel Jean 8

Turcault Abel 2

Turcot Jean 17

Turgeon Charles 28

Vacher dit Laserre Jean-Guillaume 5

Vachon Paul 1

Vaillancourt Robert 10

Valiquette dit Laverdure Jean 26
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Vallee Jean 30

Vallee Pierre 20

Valliere Pierre 24

Vanasse Francois-Noel 6

Vandal Francois 15

Varennes Pierre 22

Veau Sylvain 12

Veilleux Nicolas 1

Venet Rene 30

Verdon jean 22

Verreau dit LeBourguignon Barthelemy 10

Verret dit Laverdure Michel 25

Verret, Laverdure dit Michel 25

Vezina Jacques 12

Vignault dit Laverdure Paul 25

Villedaigre, Perrault dit Jacques 26

Villenouvelle, Mercure dit Francois 13
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